for the Alliance Landfill Facilities 2021 Hail Damage Repair with one bid being received; and  

WHEREAS,  M.C. Schaff and Associates recommends that the City award Schedule C of 
the bid to Twin City Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc., of Scottsbluff, Nebraska, in the amount of One 
Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars and 97/100ths ($157,292.97) 
as the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder for the Landfill Facilities 2021 Hail Damage 
Repair.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract with Twin City Roofing & Sheet Metal,